

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT

TRANSPORTATION AND INFRASTRUCTURE COMMITTEE

Tuesday, January 3, 2023 5:00 p.m. Committee Room 1

| Members (12) | P A | P A |
|--------------|-----------------------|----------------------|
| Quorum (6) | () () Pulley, Chair | () () Hurt |
| | ()()Allen | ()()Nash, Vice Chair |
| | () () Bradford | () () O'Connell |
| | () () Cash | ()()Rhoten |
| | ()()Gamble | () () Swope |
| | ()()Henderson | () () Young |
| | | |

RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>RS2023-1937</u> (Rhoten, Pulley)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves an application for a Strengthening Mobility and Revolutionizing Transportation (SMART) grant from the U.S. Department of Transportation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT), to use video and other sensor data to identify safety issues outside of traditional crash reports, implement targeted safety measures, and evaluate these measures in downtown Nashville's complex multimodal environment.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

| 2. | RS2023-1938 | (Rhoten | , Pulley) |
|----|-------------|---------|-----------|
|----|-------------|---------|-----------|

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves an application for an Advanced Transportation Technologies and Innovative Mobility Deployment (ATTIMD) grant from the U.S. Department of Transportation to the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Nashville Department of Transportation and Multimodal Infrastructure (NDOT), to develop a fully instrumented Advanced Transportation Management System (ATMS) with Transit Signal Priority (TSP) technology along Gallatin Pike to reduce congestion in that corridor.

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

3. <u>RS2023-1939</u> (Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes Gully Boyz East Nashville, LLC to construct and install an aerial encroachment at 900 Main Street (Proposal No.2022M-026EN-001).

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

4. RS2023-1940 (O'Connell, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)

Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes 411, LLC to construct and install an aerial encroachment at 411 Broadway. (Proposal No.2022M-024EN-001).

| ÁCTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

BILLS ON SECOND READING

5. <u>BL2022-1635</u> (Toombs, Rhoten, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Budget & Finance Committee (Rhoten)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)

Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Approves a participation agreement between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, acting by and through the Housing Division of the Metropolitan Planning Department, and Urban Housing Solutions, to provide enhanced pedestrian signaling for UHS's proposed development, as well as other existing properties in the area (Proposal No. 2022M-048AG-001).

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

6. BL2022-1638 (O'Connell, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes Newco Arc, LLC to install, construct and maintain underground encroachments in the

right of way located 221 4th Avenue North. (Proposal No. 2022M-015EN-001)

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

7. <u>BL2022-1639</u> (Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)

Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to abandon public sanitary sewer force main, to construct public sanitary sewer force main, and to acquire permanent and temporary easements through negotiation, condemnation, and acceptance, needed for 13 properties located near Whites Creek Pike at Interstate 24 (Project No. 21-SG-141 and Proposal No. 2022M-156ES-001).

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

8. BL2022-1640 (Bradford, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new water and sanitary sewer mains, fire hydrant assemblies, sanitary sewer manholes and easements, for property located at 1363 Pleasant Hill Road, also known as Pleasant Cove Subdivision (MWS Project Nos. 22-WL-50 and 22 SL-112 and Proposal No. 2022M-167ES-001).

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

9. BL2022-1641 (Toombs, Withers, Pulley)

Referred to the Planning & Zoning Committee (Withers)
Referred to the Transportation & Infrastructure Committee (Pulley)

Authorizes The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County to accept new public water and sanitary sewer main and sanitary sewer manhole, for property located at 2040 B McKinley Street, also known as 810 McKinley Street development (MWS Project Nos. 22 WL 91 and 22-SL-215 and Proposal No. 2022M 168ES-001).

| ACTION | FOR | AGAINST | NV |
|--------|-----|---------|----|
| | | | |
| | | | |

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770